

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

6 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1036 OF 2007

PARVIN BEGUM SK SHAKUR AND ORS

VERSUS

SK SAYEED SK RASHEED AND ORS

...

Advocate for Appellants: Mr. Z.Z. Quakari Adv
Advocate for Respondent No.1 :Mr. S. S. Kazi
Advocate for Respondent No.3 : Mr. S. V. Kulkarni
Advocate for Respondent No.4 : Mr. A. R. Salve

CORAM : V. K. JADHAV, J.

DATE : 8th March, 2016

PER COURT :

Matter is ready for hearing. Notes of evidence are taken on record. Place the appeal for final hearing on 11.04.2016.

(V. K. JADHAV, J.)

JPC