

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

949 FIRST APPEAL NO.1036 OF 2007

PARVIN BEGUM SK SHAKUR AND ORS

VERSUS

SK SAYEED SK RASHEED AND ORS

...

Advocate for Appellants : Mr S.M. Deshmukh
Advocate for Respondent No.1 : Mr Akram Inamdar h/f Mr S.S. Kazi
Advocate for Respondent No. 3 : Mr S.V. Kulkarni

CORAM : SHRIKANT D. KULKARNI, J.

DATE : 5th JANUARY, 2022

PER COURT :

1. Mr S.M. Deshmukh, learned counsel for the appellants, Mr Akram Inamdar holding for Mr S.S. Kazi, learned counsel for respondent No. 1 and Mr S.V. Kulkarni, learned counsel for respondent No.3 are present.
2. Mr Akram Inamdar holding for Mr S.S. Kazi, learned counsel for respondent No. 1 seeks some time.
3. Stand over to 27.01.2022.

[SHRIKANT D. KULKARNI, J.]

mta