

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

63 FIRST APPEAL NO.1036 OF 2007

**PARVIN BEGUM SK SHAKUR AND OTHERS
VERSUS
SK SAYEED SK RASHEED AND OTHERS**

...

Advocate for Appellants : Z. Z. Quadari Deshmukh Saud N.
(consent Not Obtained)

Advocate for Respondent No.1 : Mr. Akram Inamdar h/f.
Mr. S. S. Kazi

Advocate for Respondent No.3 : Mr. S. V. Kulkarni
Advocate for Respondent No. 4 : Mr. A. R. Salve

...

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.

DATE : 19.09.2022

PER COURT :

At the request of learned counsel for the appellants, stand over
for final hearing on 11.11.2022.

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE**

.....

shp/-